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DRN & City of Virginia Beach Contact Information  
 
 
 
DRN Operations 
 
The following contacts are the operations managers and should be the contacted for any event or 
contract discussions. 
 
Greg Span (757) 619-8161 gs@disasterresponsenetwork.com 
Sean O’Donnell  (757) 407-2861 odsean@disasterresponsenetwork.com      
Trent Merritts  (757) 544-1014 trent@disasterresponsenetwork.com  

 
 
 
DRN Administration 
 
The following contacts are responsible for billing and administrative support. 
 
John Rice (757) 339-7499 ricej@disasterresponsenetwork.com 
Diane Shirley (757) 633-6782 diane@disastrresponsenetwork.com 

 
 
 
City of Virginia Beach Administration 
 
Dan Kiley (757) 385-1502 dkiley@vbgov.com 
Denny Simon (757) 615-2094 dsimon@vbgov.com     

 
 
 
Online Zone Map 
 
https://goo.gl/Z9tBGE 
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Field Operations Zone Supervisors 
 
The following contacts are the designated zone supervisors for reference in case of an event. 
 
DRN ZONE 1 
Tri-State Utilities  Connor Mathis (757) 615-7774 connorm@tristateutilities.com 
CVB Lead Inspector Chris Leidig (757) 621-1703 CLeidig@vbgov.com 
    
DRN ZONE 2 
Trident Civil Chris Safrit (757) 434-4273 csafrit@tridentcivil.com 
CVB Lead Inspector Craig Lowell (757) 319-2572 CCLowell@vbgov.com 
CVB Inspector Ryan Babinski (757) 274-5900 rbabinsk@vbgov.com 
    
DRN ZONE 3 
VA Paving Lonnie Minson (757) 675-8714 lcminson@laneconstruct.com 
CVB Lead Inspector Anthony Cutrell (757)-615-3876 ACutrell@vbgov.com 
    
DRN ZONE 4 
M.M. Gunter & Son Rex Beach (757) 635-3207 rexb@mmgunter.com 
CVB Lead Inspector Joe Mathews (757) 615-1482 JMathews@vbgov.com 
CVB Inspector Doug Smith (757) 615-2090 DWSmith@vbgov.com 
    
DRN ZONE 5 
Paragon Paving Kevin Dunn (757) 376-7979 kdunn@paragonpaving.net 
CVB Lead Inspector Garry Watts (757)374-1015 GWatts@vbgov.com 

  
 
Event Daily Gathering Location 
 
In case of an event, all resources requested by the City of Virginia Beach, DRN Operations and 
Zone Supervisors, and City of Virginia Beach Administrationa and Inspectors will meet at the 
Home Depot parking lot on Virginia Beach Boulevard and Little Neck Rd.  3352 Virginia Beach 
Blvd, Virginia Beach, VA 23452. 
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